Freescale Semiconductor - MVF61NN151CMK50 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

(Optional)
R5
Figure 1. Part Number Format
2.3 Fields
This table lists the possible values for each field in the part number (not all combinations
are valid):
Field Description Values
Q Qualification status • P = Engineering samples
• M = Qualified
B Brand • V = Vybrid
S Series • F = current
F Family • 3 = Standard (A5 Only)
• 5 = Advanced (A5 Only)
• 6 = Dual Core (A5 & M4)
O Option • 0N = Standard
• 1N = L2 Cache
• 2N = M4 Primary
S Security • N = No Security
• S = Security Enabled
MM Memory size • 15 = 1.5 MB
Table continues on the next page...
Part identification
VF6xx, VF5xx, VF3xx, Rev8, 11/2014.
6 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Nonswitching electrical specifications
VREG electrical specifications
6.2.1.1 HPREG electrical characteristics
Table 2. HPREG electrical characteristics
Parameters Min Typ Max Unit Comments
Power supply 3.0 3.3 3.6 V -
Current Consumption - 1.2 1.5 mA @ no load
- 2.0 2.5 mA @ full load
Output current capacity - 600 12001 mA DC load current
Output voltage @ no load 1.23 1.26 V
Output voltage @ full load 1.20 1.21 V
External decoupling cap 4.7 - μF -
0.05 0.1 Ohms ESR of external
cap
20 mOhms Total effective
PAD+PCB trace
resistances
PSRR with 4.7uF output cap
@ DC @noload
@ DC @full load
@ worst case any frequency
-48
-40
-20
dB
1. This is peak and not continuous maximum value.
6.2.1.2 LPREG electrical characteristics
Table 3. LPREG electrical characteristics
Parameters Min Typ Max Unit Comments
Power supply 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
Current Consumption 350 400 μA @ no load
- 500 650 μA @ full load
Output current capacity 100 200 mA DC load current
Output voltage @ no load 1.22 1.240 V
Output voltage @ full load 1.180 V
External decoupling cap 4.7 μF
0.05 0.1 Ohms ESR of external cap
20 mOhms Total PAD+PCB trace
resistance
Table continues on the next page...
6.2
6.2.1
Nonswitching electrical specifications
VF6xx, VF5xx, VF3xx, Rev8, 11/2014.
14 Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Table 8. General guidelines for selection of NPN ballast
Symbol Parameters Value Unit Comments